
CA 6 August Analysis

2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

93

2685

6977

7668

3233

103

2977

6194

9431

463

143

4266

6765

10663

1603

194

5059

8098

9738

4374

490

11058

6398

14162

4214

GAT Constitutional Area 6  Leader: NARENDRA BHANDARI

July 2017 to August 2017 (2 months) Results

CA 6

August (Only Results)

Aug-14 Aug-15 Aug-16 Aug-17

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

65

1832

2505

1682

2922

63

1769

3070

2447

2859

144

3599

3268

2103

5041

80

1913

2810

2241

2735

CA 6

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2014-2015

1st Qtr

2015-2016

1st Qtr

2016-2017

1st Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

178

5028

8174

10813

3371

200

6016

8724

13337

2901

250

6519

9879

11043

6484

CA 6

MD ANALYSIS



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

322

India

Kingdom Of Bhutan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

115

813

834

174

10

303

731

942

179

21

504

911

943

612

25

676

860

1340

322

95

2137

968

1032

2164

315

Rep Of Bangladesh

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

88

287

169

278

3

104

180

246

64

6

167

244

771

-341

23

464

292

278

490

56

1132

208

357

1006

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

19

513

296

378

474

26

590

245

289

558

52

1420

733

563

1643

44

996

779

449

1347

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Swadesh Ranjan Saha

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

26
716
1396
1381
926

39
997
1156
1477
801

79
2091
1888
2277
1914

92
2136
1931
2067
2159

151
3269
1176
1389
3170

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

215

436

1282

-323

7

255

493

1173

-289

12

423

392

1501

-423

22

601

812

1053

483

0

0

0

0

0

305

Pakistan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

21

78

85

26

5

139

156

192

121

5

128

181

282

45

0

29

241

159

152

12

283

112

212

204

325

Nepal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

51

1176

412

1056

581

Total

Khagendra Sitaula

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6
236
514
1367
-297

12
394
649
1365
-168

17
551
573
1783
-378

22
630
1053
1212
635

63
1459
524
1268
785

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

324A

B
India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12

407

1906

1605

897

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

316

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

124

886

910

246

6

177

1050

1435

-143

5

170

999

1376

-103

8

303

632

590

433

27

575

159

938

-67

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

16

464

1752

1506

878

18

745

1719

2795

78

18

679

2160

2984

48

0

0

0

0

0

320

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

216

854

830

363

47

1018

250

995

308

Total

Venkata S Raju Dantuluri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15
531
2792
2515
1143

22
641
2802
2941
735

23
915
2718
4171
-25

34
1198
3646
4404
844

74
1593
409
1933
241

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

323

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

29

796

1682

1880

834

30

945

1587

3648

-905

24

709

1586

2432

92

46

1095

1468

2055

736

0

0

0

0

0

3231

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

16

328

393

822

-55

3232

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

23

669

131

808

4

3234

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20

433

258

560

164

Total

Jayesh Thakkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

29
796
1682
1880
834

30
945
1587
3648
-905

24
709
1586
2432
92

46
1095
1468
2055
736

59
1430
782
2190
113

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2017-2018

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

96

99

9

0

0

0

0

0

306

Maldives

Rep Of Sri Lanka

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

2

69

215

738

-401

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

8

22

-13

0

0

0

0

0

317

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

9

200

409

582

86

Total

Vasudev Valawalkar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
4

104
121
-4

11
269
624
1320
-315

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2017-2018

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

40

50

5

0

0

0

0

0

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

7

17

34

24

0

0

0

0

0

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

6

83

60

59

0

0

0

0

0

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

16

367

307

183

542

0

0

0

0

0

318

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

25

612

286

620

308

324

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

66

1469

1983

3168

463

Total

N S Sankar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

16
380
447
327
630

91
2081
2269
3788
771

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6



2013-2014 2017-2018

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

22

42

77

1

0

0

0

0

0

321

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

25

622

386

1334

-213

3233

India

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

16

335

228

940

-338

Total

Anil Tulsyan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
22
42
77
1

41
957
614
2274
-551

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6




